KINGSLEY AREA SCHOOLS

Regular Meeting of the Board of Education Monday, January 13, 2025

This is a meeting of the Board of Education held in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time set aside for public comment during the meeting as noted below. Any person with a disability or who needs accommodation for participation in this meeting should contact the Kingsley Central Office at (231) 263-5261 at least three (3) business days in advance of the meeting to request assistance.

- 6:00 P.M. Call to order the Regular Meeting of the Kingsley Area Schools' Board of Education in the Kingsley High School Media Center located at 7475 Kingsley Rd, Kingsley, MI 49649.
 - I. ROLL CALL
 - II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
 - III. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A. Approval of Minutes
 - 1. Regular Meeting Minutes 12/09/2024
 - 2. Special Meeting Minutes 12/16/2024
 - 3. Facilities Committee Meeting Minutes 12/16/2024
 - 4. Special Meeting Minutes 12/30/2024
 - 5. Finance Committee Meeting Minutes 01/08/2025
 - B. Resignations/Hiring
 - 1. Resignation of Mark Henschell, Varsity Assistant Track Coach
 - 2. Resignation of Amanda Hessem, Varsity Girls Track Coach
 - 3. Resignation of Timothy VanWingerden, Varsity Boys Soccer Coach
 - 4. Hiring of Jason Morrow as Varsity Boys Track Coach
 - C. Payment of bills
 - 1. We ask the Board for a motion to pay the bills in the amount of \$265,451.84.

IV. ADMINISTRATORS REPORTS

- A. Student Report
- B. Elementary
- C. Middle School
- D. High School
- E. Athletics

- F. Student Resource Officer Update
- V. BOARD REPORTS/REQUESTS
- VI. PUBLIC COMMENT
- VII. PRESENTATION
 - A. Elementary Mathematics
- VIII. SUPERINTENDENT UPDATE
 - IX. DISCUSSION AND ACTION
 - A. Superintendent Goals for 2025
 - B. Contract for services with Chloe Marie Media, LLC
 - X. BOARD ROUND TABLE
 - XI. ADJOURNMENT

Kingsley Area Schools Board of Education

Vivien Snyder - President / Kelly Saxton - Vice President / Max Anderson - Treasurer / Tina Schelich - Secretary / Josh Green - Trustee / Courtney Guy - Trustee / Ian McKinley - Trustee

Kingsley Area Schools Vision Statement

Kingsley Area Schools and the community share the responsibility of educating all students to become productive citizens and lifelong learners.